06-27-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	**** = IIH
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1021363	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ole Fredrik SEMB Ole Fredrik SEMB	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Petroleum Geo-Services AS Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Strandveien 4 N-1324 Lysaker, Norway
28 Jan 02 Execution Date:	City: See Above State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/075,543	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:E. Eugene Thigpen Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:16010 Barker's Point Lane Suite 600 City:_HoustonState:_TX_Zip:_77079	8. Deposit account number: 50-2223 - Order No. A30761US
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. E. Eugene Thigpen Name of Person Signing	Signature Dates er sheet, attachments, and documents:
	h required cover sheet information to:

06/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000124 502223

10075543

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013021 FRAME: 0173

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valu	able consideration, I		
	Fredrik SEMB	of	Post Office Address: N-3080 Holmestrand, Norway
(· 3 F ·	,		Residence: Langgaten 27, N-3080 Holmestrand Citizenship: Norway
(Туре	e name of inventor)	of	Post Office Address:
			Residence: Citizenship:
(Туре	e name of inventor)	of	Post Office Address:
			Residence: Citizenship:
(Туре	e name of inventor)	of	Post Office Address:
			Residence: Citizenship:
	ow signed sole (if only one in the hereby assign to	nventor i	s named), or joint (if more than one inventor is named), inventor(s) of
Pet	roleum Geo-Serv	rices	AS
a corpoi	ation having a place of busin	ess at	

a corporation having a p

Strandveien 4 N-1324 Lysaker, Norway

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day entitled

SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A MARINE SEISMIC ARRAY

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

P:\FILES\FORMS\PATAPP\Original Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 013021 FRAME: 0174

IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF, I here	by set my hand, date of sigr	nature and place of signature as in	ndicated below.
Ole i Se	inlo	Ole,Fredrik	SEMB 28.01.2002	Holmestrand
Signature of Inven	ntor	Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
Signature of Inven	ntor	Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
Signature of Inven	ntor	Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
Signature of Inven	ntor	Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
		Assignment, and acknown oses and consideration the	, known to me to be t rledged to me that he execute erein expressed.	d the instrument of his
appearedis subscribed to own free will an	the foregoing	-	ledged to me that he execute	he person whose name
Notary Public	[SEAL]			

P:\FILES\FORMS\PATAPP\Original Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 06/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 013021 FRAME: 0175